Technology
• Cold-forged 1070 Aluminum heat sink design
delivers unrivaled heat management
• Rugged IP65 design ensures unrivaled durability
in harsh environments
• Precision-engineered optics direct light precisely
where it is needed
• Robust, versatile yoke mounting bracket is

CATEGORY WATTS LUMENS CRI CCT VOLTAGE BEAM
- - - - - -SPLR
PART NUMBER GUIDE
PRODUCT/SKU DETAILS - STANDARD VOLTAGE
North American Headquarters
720 Northgate Parkway
Wheeling, IL 60090
Customer Service
1-855-384-7754
Visit Us Online
Slip Fitter Bracket Laser Alignment Tool 20kV Surge Protectors
Part # Model # Description Watts Lumens LPW Beam CCT Product Dim.
Case
Pack
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60502261 400W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 400w 52,000 130 30° 5000K 21.4 x 16.1 x 15.5" 1
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60505261 400W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 400w 52,000 130 40° 5000K 21.4 x 16.1 x 15.5" 1
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-120D 60504261 400W Sportlighter flood, 120° beam 400w 52,000 130 120° 5000K 21.4 x 16.1 x 15.5" 1
SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-MV-15D 60501361 600W Sportlighter lood, 15° beam 600w 78,000 130 15° 5000K 26.5 x 20.5 x 20.6" 1
SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60505361 600W Sportlighter lood, 40° beam 600w 78,000 130 40° 5000K 26.5 x 20.5 x 20.6" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-12D 60511461 1000W Sportlighter flood, 12° beam 1000w 130,000 130 12° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60502461 1000W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 1000w 130,000 130 30° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-45D 60506461 1000W Sportlighter flood, 45° beam 1000w 130,000 130 45° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-60D 60503461 1000W Sportlighter flood, 60° beam 1000w 130,000 130 60° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-15D 60511561 1200W Sportlighter flood, 12° beam 1200w 156,000 130 12° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60502561 1200W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 1200w 156,000 130 30° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60505561 1200W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 1200w 156,000 130 40° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-60D 60503561 1200W Sportlighter flood, 60° beam 1200w 156,000 130 60° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
ORDERING GUIDE
SportsElite High Performance Sports Lighting
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage 120-277VAC Frequency 50/60 Hz. CRI 70
Power Factor >.90 THD < 20% Rating cULus Wet
Temperature -40°F to +115°F Rated Life 50,000 hrs. Warranty 5 Year Limited
70 50K XXD
North American Headquarters
720 Northgate Parkway
Wheeling, IL 60090
Customer Service
1-855-384-7754
Visit Us Online
SportsElite High Performance Sports Lighting
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONAL LINE DRAWINGS
PRODUCT/SKU DETAILS - HIGH VOLTAGE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage 277-480VAC Frequency 50/60 Hz. CRI 70
Power Factor >.90 THD < 20% Rating cULus
Temperature -40°F to +118°F Rated Life 50,000 hrs. Warranty 5 Year Limited
Part # Model # Description Watts Lumens LPW Beam CCT Product Dim.
Case
Pack
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-HV-30D 60502661 400W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 400w 52,000 130 30° 5000K 21.4 x 16.1 x 15.5" 1
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-HV-40D 60505661 400W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 400w 52,000 130 40° 5000K 21.4 x 16.1 x 15.5" 1
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-HV-120D 60504661 400W Sportlighter flood, 120° beam 400w 52,000 130 120° 5000K 21.4 x 16.1 x 15.5" 1
SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-HV-15D 60501761 600W Sportlighter flood, 15° beam 600w 78,000 130 15° 5000K 26.5 x 20.5 x 20.6" 1
SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-HV-40D 60505761 600W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 600w 78,000 130 40° 5000K 26.5 x 20.5 x 20.6" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-12D 60511861 1000W Sportlighter flood, 12° beam 1000w 130,000 130 12° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-30D 60502861 1000W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 1000w 130,000 130 30° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-45D 60506861 1000W Sportlighter flood, 45° beam 1000w 130,000 130 45° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-60D 60503861 1000W Sportlighter flood, 60° beam 1000w 130,000 130 60° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-15D 60511961 1200W Sportlighter flood, 12° beam 1200w 156,000 130 12° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-30D 60502961 1200W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 1200w 156,000 130 30° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-40D 60505961 1200W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 1200w 156,000 130 40° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-60D 60503961 1200W Sportlighter flood, 60° beam 1200w 156,000 130 60° 5000K 28.3 x 22.5 x 22.7" 1
Accessories
SLTR-GH-SM Glare Hood 400W 1
SLTR-GH-MD Glare Hood 600W 1
SLTR-GH-LG Glare Hood 1000W-1200W 1
SLTR-SF-SM Slip Fitter Bracket 400W 1
SLTR-SF-LG Slip Fitter Bracket 600W-1000W-1200W 1
SLTR-SP-SM Surge Protection 400W 1
SLTR-SP-LG Surge 600W-1000W-1200W 1
SLTR-LA-LP Alignment Laser 1
Optional 277-480V Driver - Contact ETi for details
North American Headquarters
720 Northgate Parkway
Wheeling, IL 60090
Customer Service
1-855-384-7754
Visit Us Online
SportsElite High Performance Sports Lighting
PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS
Part # Model # UPC UCC
Inner Carton
Dimensions
Product
Carton
Weight
Shipper/Master
Carton Dimensions
Shipper/Master
Carton Weight
Shipper
Carton
Pack
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60503261 849489063317 50849489063312 18.90 x 18.90 x 18.50 in. 36.5 lbs. 18.90 x 18.90 x 18.50 in. 36.5 lbs. 1
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60503261 849489063324 50849489063329 18.90 x 18.90 x 18.50 in. 36.5 lbs. 18.90 x 18.90 x 18.50 in. 36.5 lbs. 1